UNOFFICIAL CO

o

AR

g

J(‘)

lllinois Anti-Predatory

. Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00
Le ndlng DatabaSe Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Program Date: 12/13/2012 09:02 AM Fg: 1otfg

Certificate of Compliance

PRISM TITLE
1011 F. Touhy Ave, #350
Des Plaineay, ii_ 60018

\S\L ISR dl

Report Mortgage rzud

Doc#: 1234856029 Fee: $54.00

800-532-8785
The property identified as: ~ _PIN: 08-24-107-012-0000
Address:
Street: 481 W DEMPSTER ST
Street line 2:
City: DES PLAINES State: IL ZIP Code:; 60016

Lender American Fidelity Mortgage Services Inc

Borrower: Jacqueline Betancourt

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $255521.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds foiecord a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 302C07DB-F242-4C93-8ABA-F8431C088BDC Execution date: 11/30/2012

A

L2 1 e e Tt e 18 838 i 8 i - PR B R0 8 e 5 22 S e e i e el Wi i ke




1234856029 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMERICAN FIDELITY MORTGAGE SERVICES INC, DBA
A&M MORTGRGE GROUP INC.

A71N: FINAL DOCUMENT DEPARTMENT

4200 nCUMERCE COURT #200

LISLE, 'IL 60532

This instrument was frepared by:

TEAGHAN FORMARI

AMERICAN FIDELITY MORTJACT SERVICES, INC.
4200 COMMERCE COURT, SUiTT 200

LISLE, IL 60532

Title Order No.: 12070119
Escrow Ro.: 12070119

LOAN #: 52096535 / FAA Case No ™~~~
State of Hlinois MORTGAGL L

MIN: 1003940-1080020781-4

THIS MORTGAGE (*Security Instrument} is given on NOVEMBER 30, 2012. The Mortgager is
JACQUELINE BETANCOURT, MARRIED TO ENRIQUE SANDOVAL

("Corrower™).
“MERS” is Marigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation thatis acting *olely as a
nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the morigages under this Security inzesnent,

LS
FHA lilinols Mortgags - 4/96 Initials: 4 o

Online Documents, Ine. Page 1 of 7 ILEFHADE, LEFHALD “ves!

EIST



1234856029 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LORN #: 52096535
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of PO Box 2026,
Flint, MI 485012028, tel, (888) 679-MERS. AMERICAN FIDELITY MORTGAGE SERVICES INC., A
CORPORATION

("Lender”) is organized and
existing under the laws of ILLINOIS

and has an address of 4200 coMMERCE COURT #200, LISLE, IL 60532-0922,

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of **+THO HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY
ONE AND “0/100**********ii*****t******i***tw***ﬁ******t*ﬂ-! Dollars (U.S_ 5255’521 .00 )
This debtis evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note", which provides for
monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on JANURRY 1, 2043,

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: {a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all
renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under
paraziaph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrurment; and {¢) the performance of Borrower's covenants and
agieamants under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and
convey ' MERS (solely as nominea for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns} and fo the successors and assigns
of MERS /ine follawing described property located in Cook County, illinois:
SEE LEGIL ZaSCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF

APN #: 04-22-207-012-0000

which has the address of 481 w Dempster Striet, Des Plaines
[Street, City],
llincis 60016 ("Property Address™;
[Zip Code]

TOGETHERWITHallthe improvements now or hereatter erecies or the property, andall easements, appurtenances
and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements &' additions shall alsc be covered by this
Security Instrument. Al of the foregoing is referred to in this Secu Ity Instrument as the “Property.” Borrower
understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the intarists granted by Borrower in this Security
Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominer for Lnder and Lender’s successors
and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but.not imited 1o, the right to foreclose
antd sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not liniiad to, releasing and canceling
this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conve;22-and has the right o
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Praperty is unencumbered, exceptfor encumbrances ofrecord.
Borrower warrants and will defend ganerally the title to the Property against all claims and den ards, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for naticnal use and non-uniform over ants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform seeurity instrument covering real property.

. & o
FHA lllinois Mortgage - 4/98 Initials.-j ;,’7 2 5

Oniine Decuments, Inc. Page 2 of 7 ILEFHALD g7

o

A

b ik . it




1234856029 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 52096535
Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS,

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charga. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest
on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2, Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any |ate charges, a sum for {a} taxes and special
azsessments lavied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and
(c) premiums forinsurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lender mustpayamortgage insurance
premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Developtnent ("Secretary”), orin any year in which such premium would
have bean required if Lender stil held the Security Instrument, each menthly payment shatl alsoinclude either: {i) a sum
for the annual maortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or {ii) a monthly charge instead of
a mortgage insurance premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount to be
determined by the Secratary. Except for the manthly charge by the Secretary, these items are called “Escrow tems"”
and the sums paid to Lender are called “Escrow Funds.”

If #r=-amounts held by Lender for Escrow items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account.c Forrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. if the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time is
not sufficizit o pay the Escrow liems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrowser to make up the
shortage =s'neimitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Furds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. i Borrower
tenders to Lender ti@ fi'i vayment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all installment iterns (7, (b}, and (¢) and any mortgage insurance premium instaliment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the-Gecretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately priar
to a foreclosure sale of the Pr, sper.y oxits acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for afl installments tor itams (&), (b), and ().

3. Application of Payments. Al paymenis under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance wremium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary of fo the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly mottgag 2 in: urance premium,

Second, to any taxes, special assessmets, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amartization of the principal of the Note; 4nd

Fifth, to late charges dua under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shal insure all improvements onthe Property, whether now
in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualies, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shajl be maintained in te ~iiaunts and for the pericds that Lender requires,
Borrower shalf also insure allimprovements on the Property, whether new i existence orsubsequently erected, against
loss by flands to the extent required by the Secretary. Allinsurance shall e carried with companies approved by Lender,
The insurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lender and ska iclude lnss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Boriower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail, Lendar my make preof of loss if not made
promptly by Borrower. Eachinsurance company cancernedis hereby authorized and di/ect»d to make paymentforsuch
loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of (2 irsurince proceeds may be
applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) te the reduction of the indebtodness under the Mot and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to srepayment of principal,
or (b) ta the restoration or rapair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shail not
extend or postpone the due date of the menthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or char ge e amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds overan amount required to pay all outstanding indestedr ss» under
the Nete and this Security Instrurment shall be paid to the entity legaily entitied thereto,

ﬁ? )
FHA lilinois Mortgage - 4/96 Initialg !-3 ./
Online Decuments, inc, Page 3 of 7 ILEFHALD o1,

el v anes



1234856029 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 52096535

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance poficies in foree shall pass to the purchaser,
5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenanco and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application:
Leaseholds. Borrower shall accupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall

shail also be in defautt if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information
or statements to Lender {or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced
by the Note, including, but rot limited to, representations concerning Borrower's accupancy of the Property as a
principal residence. Ifthis Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shali comply with the provisions of the |ease.
I Borrower acquires fee title to the Froperty, the leasehold and fee itle shalf not be merged uniess Lender agrees o the
metger in writing.

. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any.cor demnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in piace of condemnation, are hereby
assigned.and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Note and i Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction ofthe ind ebtedness under the Note
and this Secuity Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to

7. Chargesto Bav swer and Protection of Lender's Rights inthe Property. Borrower shall pay all governmental
or municipal charges, fines ard in positions that are not included In paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations
on time directly to the entity wiiich ' owed the payment. tfaiture to pay would adversely affect Lender’s interest in the
Property, upon Lender's requesi Borrewer shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these peymens or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails 1o perform any other
covenants and agreements contained Inihis & scurity Instrument, or there is a tegal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (suci-cs 4 iroceeding in bankruptey, for condemnation of to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay wha.av ¢ iy necessary to protect the value ofthe Property and Lender’s rights
in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazaid insurance and other fterns mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this para 4raph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
securred by this Security Instrument. These amounts shal bear interest from the date of disbursement, at the Note rate,
and at the option of Lender, shail be immediately due and payaile.

Borrower shall promptfy discharge any lien which has pricrit; over this Security Instrument unless Barrower: (a)
agrees In writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the én2.a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests
in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lier in, le 48 aroceedings which in the Lender's opinioh
operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or {e) secures from the ¥ aldar of the lien an agreement satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument, If Lender determes that any part of the Properly is subject
to alien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give dorru wer a notice identifying the lien.
Borrawer shall satisfy the lien or take ohe or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect foes and charges authorized by the Secretary,

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt,

{a} Default. Lender may, except as limited by requlations issued by the Secreiary/in.the case of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security instri ment if:
(it Borrower defaults byfailing to pay in full any monthly paymentredquired by this Secuiity Instrument prior
1o or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period ofthirty days, to perform any other obligations ¢ antair .aetin this
Security Instrument,

/3 e
FHA lllinois Mortgage - a/e8 Initials: 4> -

Online Documents, Inc. Page 4 of 7 ILEFHALD wer

Sy it i e




1234856029 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 52096535

{b) Sale Without Credit Approval. tender shall, if permitted by applicable law {including Section 341 {d) ofthe
Garn-St. Germain Depositary Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.8.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the pricr approval of the
Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument i:

(i) Al orpart of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning afl or part of the Property, is sold or

otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(i) The Property is not oceupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so accupy the Property but his or her cradit has not been approved inaccordance

with the requirements of the Secretary.
(¢} No Waiver. If circumstances oceur that wouid permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but

This Security instrument does not authorize acceleratfon of foreclosure if not perritted by regulations of the
Secretary.

{e) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be eligible for insurance under the Nationa! Housing Act within 60 days from the date heraof, Lender may,
at it option, require immediate payment in fuil of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, A written
siatement of any authorized agentofthe Secrotary dated subsequent o 60 days from the date hereof, declining
to insure this Securily Instrument and the Note, shalt be deemed conclusive proot of such ineligibility.
Motwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavattability of insurance
i~"salely due to Lender's failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium te the Secretary.

10. 3e’li22atement. Borrower has a rightto be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because
of Borrowe s f2.lure 1o pay an amount due under the Note or thig Security instrument. This right applies even after
fereclosure projeacings are instituted, To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum alf
amounts required'te'oning Borrower's account current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrumrat, fereclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses properly
associated with the forziosure proceading. Upon reinstatement by Botrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations thatit secures sha/ainain in effectasif Lender had not required immediaie paymentin full, However, Lender
is not required to permit reinstatzina it if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstaternent after the commencement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years inmadiziet preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (i)
relnstatement will preciude foreclosue on ifferent grounds in the future, or {iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the
pricrity of the lien created by this Secuiiy istrument,

11. Borrowsr Not Released; Forbear-ipsz By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
madification of amortization of the sums secLrad oy this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall riot cperate ta release the [anility of the original Borrawer or Borrower's successar in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceecings against any successor in interest o refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise medify amortization of the sums ecured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower's suceessors in irerest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right
of remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise ut4py right or remedy.

12, Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Severat Liakuirz: Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and a.sizins of Lender and Bomower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9{b). Borrower's covenants and agreements zna’. be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: {a) is z-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the trms of this Security Instrument: (b} e
not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) ariees that Lender and any other
Borrowsr may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with réo-ii to the terms of this Security
instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent,

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall bé gien by delivering it or by
malling it by first class mai! unless applicable law requires use of another mathod. The notice shall be ditected to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice te Lender, Any natice to Lencer shall be given
by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrov e Any natice
provided for in this Security Instrument shajl be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender wher given as
provided in this paragraph.

-
KNS
FHA Iliinols Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: f -

Oniine Documents, Inc, Page 5 of 7 ILEFHALD “zar

o

ot i




1234856029 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note confficts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other pravisions of this Security instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this and the provisions of this Security instrument and
the Note are declared to be severable,

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument,

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
ofany Hazardous Substances on orin the Property, Borrower shall notdo, nor allow anyone elsg to do, anything affecting
the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence,
use, or storage on the Property of smali quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recoghized to be
appropriate to nermal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property,

Borrower shall pramptly give Lender written natice of any investigation, claim, demand, fawsuit or other action by
any gavernmental or regulatory agency or privale party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actyal knowiedge. i Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
hecessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial aclions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 18, “Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substanees: gasoiine, kerosene, other flammable or foxic
peole it produsts, toxic pesticides and herbicides, voiatile solvents, materialg containing asbestos or fermalaehyde,
and rad’sactive materials. As used in thig paragraph 16, "Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiGticrwhere the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection,

NON-UFUFC AM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as foilows:

17. Assigniaan: of Rents, Borrawer unconditionaily assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of
the Property. Borrowér authotizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenyes and hereby directs each
tenant of the Property 2o fay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, ptior to Lender's notice to Borrower of
Borrower's breach of anv zavenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents
and revenues of the Property 75 lrustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents cohstitutes an
absolute assignment and not ar as.ighment for additional secutity only,

If Lendler gives notice of breach to Bacrower: (a) ali rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee
for benefit of Lender only, to be applicd to e sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be antitled to
collect and receive ail of the rents of the Trorety: and {¢) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid
to Lender or Lender's agent an Lander's yritan demand to the tenant,

Borrower has not executed any prior assiynmen! of the rents and has naotand will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, 'take LGivrol of or maintain the Property before or after giving
nhotice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a it dicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a
breach. Any application of rents shail not cure or waive any Lefeuit or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender.
This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when-inr debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in
full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payr e in full under Paragraph 9, Lender may
foraciose this Security Instrument by Judicial proceeding. Lander sha'i br entitled to collectali expensesincurrad
in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but »=(limited 1o, reasonable attomeys’ faes
and costs of title evidence.

if the Lender’s intarest in this Security Instrument is heid by the Sevretarv and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in ful} under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the narudicial power of sale provided
inthe Single Family Mortgage Foraclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12U.8.C. 3751 ot se.) Ly aqnesting aforeclosure
commissioner designated underthe Act 1o commence foreclosure and to sell the Progert as providedin the Act,
Nothingin the preceding sentence shail deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise avai abte 10 a Lender under
this Paragraph 18 or appiicable law.

19. Release. Lpon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall reieas- unz Security
Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property,

- 3 9
FHA liinols Mortgage - 4/55 Initials "~ 27
Oniine Documents, Inc. Page & of 7 ILEFHALD 230

-



1234856029 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.
[Check applicable boxfes)]

[ JCondominium Rider (3 Growing Equity Rider T TIPlanned Unit Devefopment Rider
[ Graduated Payment Rider [ 0ther(s) [specify]

BY SIGNING BELGW, Borrower accepis and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it,

Withesses: «
Wm (Seal)

. [
@qual@e Betancourt
{ LYt UL, W (Seal)

Enrique Sandoval

State of ILIf'CJS
County of: __ (G D

The foregoing inst-dment was acknowledged before me this //'3?” '{2 (date) by
Jacqueline Betancourt 7L Enrique Sandoval (name person acknowledged).

(Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement )

"

(Title or Rank)

gk
!
a
9]
=
]
b2

S HOMAS M. FABaNgly 4
POTAY Sl Srar o iLUNOj5E

: OM EXE 3/03/20713 i

ﬁ*lic*a-wﬁwat***w.-i"

(Serial Number, if any}
—_——

FHA lllinois Mortgage - 4/98
Online Documents, inc. Page 7 of 7 ILEFHALD a0’y




1234856029 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

File No.: 12070119

County: COOK
Permanent Index Number: 08-24-107-012-0000

Property Address: 431 W. DEMPSTER STREET, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

Legal Description:” LOT 1, BLOCK 2 IN WAYCINDEN PARK, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN THE NCRTH HALF OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 11, EAST OF THr THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLE
OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON OCTOBER 10, 1957 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1763126 AND RE-REG!STZRED DECEMBER 10, 1957 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 177965, IN COOK COUNTY, ILL INOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 08-24-107-012-0090

Property Address: 481 W. DEMPSTER STREE7 U'ES PLAINES, IL 60016

Al AP T AR F R SR LSS it 8 Rt AT <D LA Py ot b i O s T



